

WEINTEK HOT HK LIMITED TAIWAN BRANCH

14F, No. 11, Qiaohe Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City 235029, Taiwan TEL: +886-2-2228-6770 FAX: +886-2-2228-6771

RoHS Declaration of Conformity

We, <u>WEINTEK HOT HK LIMITED TAIWAN BRANCH</u> (Weintek), hereby declare that our products (including accessory and packing) are in compliance with Directive 2015/863/EU amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

Said compliance is evidenced by written declaration from our suppliers and/or SGS testing reports.

reports.
The hazardous substances include:
Lead*
Mercury
Cadmium
Hexavalent-Chromium
PBB
PBDE
DEHP
BBP
DBP
DIBP
*Exemption 6(c) per Directive 2011/65/EU, Annex III, "Copper alloy containing up to 4% lead
TIVE 11 00 11 00 11 11 00 11 11 000 10 11 11

*Exemption 6(c) per Directive 2011/65/EU, Annex III, "Copper alloy containing up to 4% lead by weight," is still effective with a new expiration date of 21 July 2024 for category 9, per (EU) 2018/741.

WEINTEK IIOT HK LIMITED TAIWAN BRANCH CHEN KUO JEN General Manager Feb 17, 2023